

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34703/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2010 in WP No. 2266/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(With IA Nos. 5,6 and 7 - applns. for directions, permission to file  
addl. documents and exem. from filing OT)

Date: 19/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U.Lalit,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 5th April 2011 the  
Principal Secretary (Department of Corporation) and the  
Principal Secretary (Department of Finance) of the  
Government of Maharashtra are present in Court.

In view of the affidavit dated 19th April,  
2011, filed in Court today, the presence of the above-  
said officers is dispensed with.

Leave granted.

The appeal be set down for hearing within six  
months from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER