

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3445 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case yesterday. It is brought to my notice that the Hon'ble Court by order dated 19.4.2011 has fixed the date for hearing the appeal within six months from the date of the order. In the light of above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In the meanwhile, the respondent shall file the statement of case as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar