

b ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND DIRECTIONS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

not One of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is inclined to take up this matter. Office to list the same before an appropriate bench.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.10.30
15:40:12 IST
Reason: