

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakti Pandey,Adv.

For Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground that the parties are trying to resolve the dispute outside the Court.

List the matter in the first week of December, 2016, to enable the parties to settle their dispute.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra )

Court Master

Assistant Registrar