

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3445 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for direction)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 AND 7

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8 AND 9

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10

(Applications for directions filed by Advocate for the Appellant)

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. ...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th October, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground that the parties are trying to resolve the dispute outside the Court.

List the matter in the first week of December, 2016, to enable the parties to settle their dispute."

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th December, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter on 8th December, 2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 have been served with the notice by way of dasti service by the advocate for the appellant at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter along-with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR