

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.30132/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.32614/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Sagar P. Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 to enable the learned counsel for the respondent-State of Maharashtra to file an affidavit in terms of the previous order dated 11.09.2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

