

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No.30132/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.32614/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-10-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant Bank, the time for submission of the report by the Claims Committee is extended till 31.12.2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar