



Mr. Sawant, learned Senior Counsel, further prays that it is necessary that the respondent - State of Maharashtra be directed to pay a sum of Rs.500 crore today to the appellant-Bank.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned counsel for the respondent - State of Maharashtra, seeks time to obtain instructions and make a statement about the amount that the Government of Maharashtra can pay to the appellant-Bank immediately.

Accordingly, we post the matter on 29.03.2019 (Friday) at the end of the Board for further directions regarding payments.

We consider it appropriate to direct the Secretary, Department of Co-operation, the Secretary, Department of Finance, and the Director, Sugar, Government of Maharashtra, to remain present in person on the next date of hearing i.e. 29.03.2019.

Order accordingly.

The respondent - State of Maharashtra shall be at liberty to submit a schedule of payment before the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Copy of this Order be given today)