

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Appellant(s)
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)([TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS
REGARDING PAYMENTS.])

Date : 05-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, learned counsel for the State states that meeting for fixing the time schedule for payment could not be held due to absence of Shri Vidyadhar Anaskar, Chairman of the administrative Board of the Maharashtra State Co-Operative Bank Ltd. He further states that he will be in a position to attend the said meeting soon.

We accordingly direct that the aforesaid meeting be held within a week from today at a suitable place. The report of the decision taken at the meeting be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter on 22.04.2019.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar