

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.73433/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME

Date : 02-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Aaina Verma, Adv.
Ms. Jaswanti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samrat K. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Jospeh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.73433/2021

1. As per the Office Report, Mr. Sachin Patil, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 has filed an application on 01.07.2021 praying therein for extension of time to comply with the order dated 10.05.2019, passed by this Court, by a further period of one year.

2. Today, at the commencement of the hearing, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Maharashtra submits that the amount has been deposited by the respondents in compliance of the order dated 10.05.2019.

3. In view of the above, no further orders are required to be passed on the said application which stands disposed of.

I.A.No.60582/2022

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/appellant.
2. Issue notice.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)