

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60582/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 01-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 60582/2022

Learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra and other non-applicants pray(s) for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit/reply. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, will be filed within four weeks after service of counter affidavit/reply.

Fresh notice will be issued to unserved respondent nos. 6 and 7.

Re-list in the month of February 2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR