

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60582/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Jhavar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 60582/2022

Re-list in the week commencing 06.05.2024.

In the meanwhile, the non-applicants are permitted to file their response/reply within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks after service of the response/reply.

Notice will be issued to the unserved respondents/non-applicants on steps being taken by the applicants within a period of ten days from today.

It appears that the Maharashtra State Co-operative Bank Limited has filed another application, claiming additional interest, which has not been listed.

The non-applicants are permitted to file their reply to the said application also, within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a period of four weeks after service of reply.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR