

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60582/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kavya Jhavar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list for final hearing and disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing 20.08.2024.

I.A. No.109676/2024

Issue notice, returnable on the same day, that is, in the week commencing 20.08.2024.

In the meanwhile, non-applicants/respondents will file a reply affidavit within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, will be filed within a period of four weeks after the service of the response.

The applicant is permitted to correct the wrong date mentioned in the application. The correction has been done by the learned counsel by putting his initials.

For the time being, service on the unserved respondents is exempted.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR