

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 109676/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 60582/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 25-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. D. Aswathaman, Adv.
Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the applicant/appellant, who is stated to be indisposed, re-list in the week commencing 25.08.2025, in the category of regular matters.

The main appeal shall be listed on the date fixed. If the appeal is not heard for some reason, the applications may be taken up for hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR