

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.109676/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

I.A. No.60582/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 03-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Aswathaman D., Adv.  
Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.  
Ms. Nandani Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.
2. List the civil appeal in the month of November, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)