

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3445/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 109676/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 60582/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 30047/2026 - Discharge of Advocate.

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (N/P)  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. IA No. 30047/2026-an application for discharge of erstwhile advocate (Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh) for the appellant, is allowed.
2. One week's time is granted to the learned counsel to file his Vakalatnama.
3. Re-list the civil appeal after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)